## AUSABLE TOWNSHIP PUBLIC NOTICE ESTABLISHMENT OF EARLY IN-PERSON VOTING LOCATION

Starting with the Presidential Primary election on February 27, 2024, residents have an opportunity to vote *in-person*, **9 days** before the election date. All jurisdictions in Iosco County have combined our voting precincts to **1 location**. All residents in Iosco County, including AuSable Township registered voters, may vote *in-person*, 9 Days prior to the Election Date, at the **Tawas Township Hall**, located at 27 McArdle Rd, Tawas City.

On Election Day, residents <u>CAN ONLY</u> vote at the AuSable Township Hall, located at 4420 N. US Hwy 23, Oscoda.

Absentee Ballots are also available for all elections. Contact the Clerk if you will need your Absentee ballot mailed to a different address 45 days before any election date.

Election	Date	Time	Voting Location
Presidential Primary - Election Day	February 27, 2024	7am - 8pm	AuSable Township Hall 4420 North US-23
Presidential Primary – 9 Days Early Voting	February 17-25, 2024	9am - 5pm	Tawas Township Hall 27 McArdle Rd
August Primary – Election Day	August 6, 2024	7am – 8pm	AuSable Township Hall 4420 North US-23
August Primary -	July 27 - Aug 4, 2024	9am – 5pm	Tawas Township Hall
9 Days Early Voting	,	-	27 McArdle Rd
November General	November 5, 2024	7am – 8pm	AuSable Township Hall
Election –	,	1	4420 North US-23
Election Day			
November General	Oct 26 – Nov 3, 2024	9am <b>–</b> 5pm	Tawas Township Hall
Election –		_	27 McArdle Rd
9 Days Early Voting			

## **Tawas Township Hall Location:**

27 McArdle Rd Tawas City, MI 48763

5.8 miles from the intersection of M-55 and US-23 on the southeast corner of M-55 and McArdle Rd

